

National Watch and Clock Museum Library and Research Center

p: 717.684.8261 • f: 717.684.0878 • <u>nawcc.org</u>
NAWCC, Inc. • 514 Poplar St. • Columbia PA 17512-2130

Roy C. Collett Watch Repair Collection, 1906-1919

Overview/Collection Description

Title: Roy C. Collett Watch Repair Collection

Dates: 1906-1919Creator: Roy C. CollettCall Number: MG 410

Language: EnglishExtent: 1 folder

Conditions of Access

Restrictions: These records are open to researchers for personal or scholarly research.
 Most of the records in the collection are available for photocopy, depending on the
 preservation needs of the material as well as other variables not specified here.
 Researchers, however, are responsible for obtaining copyright permission to use
 materials and documents. These records are part of the permanent collection in the
 archives of the Library & Research Center of the National Watch and Clock Museum and
 researchers are required to comply with the Archive Rules when using the collection.

Administrative Information

- Preferred Citation: Roy C. Collett Watch Repair Collection, 1906-1919. Library & Research Center, National Watch & Clock Museum, NAWCC.
- Archivist and Date Processed. Finding aid arranged by Kate Van Riper, Archivist at the Library and Research Center, National Watch and Clock Museum, Summer 2016

Subjects & Related Materials

Repairs

Content & Structure

• **Scope & Content**: This collection is comprised of a ledger detailing the watch repairs performed and completed by Roy C. Collett. The information recorded includes the types of repairs, information on the movements of the pieces, and the types of watch cases of each repaired watch.

Container List

Box	Folder	
1	1	Roy C. Collett Watch Repair Ledger